

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6496

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

26 January 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to LMS (Learning Management System).

You asked:

- 1. Do you use an LMS (Learning Management System) within your organisation?*
- 2. If yes, which organisation supplies this product/service to you?*
- 3. Is your LMS supplied on a contract basis?*
- 4. If yes, please confirm when the current contract comes to an end*
- 5. Do you receive any other services from your LMS supplier? E.g. eLearning content*
- 6. Who is the key decision-maker for the aforementioned products/services?*
- 7. If possible, please provide their contact details*

Trust response:

1. Yes
2. Chambury Learning Solutions
3. Yes
4. Quarter 2, 2022.
5. No
6. Panel decision.
7. Not applicable, panel decision.